
RESULT - RACE 16 / 16A

OPEN SOLOS, PRE-INJECTION & SOUND OF THUNDER

SUPPORTED BY

Pl No Name Laps Best Lap onTime MPHMPHBehindMachineCl

1 88 Josh DALEY 8 56.137:42.18 4 96.2193.47KawasakiOP

2 10 Ben SCRANAGE 8 55.857:42.45 4 96.6993.420.27BMWOP

3 70 Ash STONE 8 57.547:53.52 4 93.8591.2311.34KawasakiOP

4 31 Brad VICARS 8 58.267:59.98 4 92.6990.0017.80Honda 1000OP

5 42 Richard CHARLTON 8 56.858:03.77 5 94.9989.3021.59BMWOP

6 32 Richard EGLIN 8 58.698:04.20 3 92.0189.2222.02SuzukiOP

7 101 Rich BAKER 8 59.548:08.12 5 90.7088.5025.94Triumph 675ST

8 80 Harry JACKSON 8 59.058:11.49 7 91.4587.9029.31KawasakiOP

9 72 Anthony FROGGATT 8 1:00.388:14.90 2 89.4387.2932.72Yamaha 1000PI

10 231 Matthew BELL 8 1:00.188:18.19 6 89.7386.7136.01Kawasaki 1000OP

11 8 Adam WALTERS 8 1:00.928:19.69 8 88.6486.4537.51Yamaha 1000PI

12 58 Neil McLAREN 8 1:00.908:22.85 6 88.6785.9140.67SuzukiOP

13 27 John MORGAN 8 1:00.138:23.17 8 89.8185.8640.99KawasakiOP

14 77 Liam WESTON 8 1:00.988:23.80 7 88.5585.7541.62Suzuki 750OP

15 513 Zach TANSLEY 8 1:01.818:28.03 7 87.3685.0345.85Triumph 675ST

16 25 Chris COOPER 8 1:02.068:38.09 7 87.0183.3855.91SuzukiOP

17 54 Andrew BOULTON 8 1:03.178:42.13 7 85.4882.7459.95Yamaha 1000PI

18 78 Mark MEAKIN 7 1:03.947:44.05 7 84.4581.461 LapSuzukiOP

19 71 Stuart DALE 7 1:04.237:45.88 6 84.0781.141 LapKawasakiOP

20 84 Ash GIBSON 7 1:07.498:05.56 2 80.0177.851 LapYamaha 600PI

21 191 Gordon CLARK 7 1:07.168:06.39 3 80.4177.721 LapSuzuki 1100PI

22 73 Gary PORTER 7 1:06.968:06.79 7 80.6577.651 LapSuzuki 1100PI

23 169 Simon CUNLIFFE 7 1:07.838:14.47 6 79.6176.451 LapSuzuki GSXR 750PI

24 640 Dominic BREWIN 7 1:10.868:36.00 3 76.2173.261 LapYamaha 600PI

25 55 John SALISBURY 7 1:10.888:39.96 6 76.1972.701 LapYamaha 1000PI

Not-Classified

13 Paul FLETCHER 4 1:01.04DNF 2 88.47Kawasaki 4:14.27 84.95OP

Fastest Lap

Ben SCRANAGE 55.85 410 BMW 96.69OP

Rich BAKER 59.54 5101 Triumph 675 90.70ST

Anthony FROGGATT 1:00.38 272 Yamaha 1000 89.43PI

Start Time : 16:06

Clerk of Course : Time Issued : Chief Timekeeper :

16 Jun 19 16:17

Ken Cooper

HS Sports Timing and Results Systems - www.hssports.co.uk

Race Qualifying Speed (OP) 86.46 mph

Race Qualifying Speed (PI) 80.74 mph

Race Qualifying Speed (ST) 81.87 mph



CLASS RESULT - RACE 16 / 16A

Pl No Name Laps Best Lap onTime MPHMPHMachineCl

OPEN SOLOS

SUPPORTED BY

1 88 Josh DALEY 8 56.137:42.18 4 96.2193.47KawasakiOP

2 10 Ben SCRANAGE 8 55.857:42.45 4 96.6993.42BMWOP

3 70 Ash STONE 8 57.547:53.52 4 93.8591.23KawasakiOP

4 31 Brad VICARS 8 58.267:59.98 4 92.6990.00Honda 1000OP

5 42 Richard CHARLTON 8 56.858:03.77 5 94.9989.30BMWOP

6 32 Richard EGLIN 8 58.698:04.20 3 92.0189.22SuzukiOP

7 80 Harry JACKSON 8 59.058:11.49 7 91.4587.90KawasakiOP

8 231 Matthew BELL 8 1:00.188:18.19 6 89.7386.71Kawasaki 1000OP

9 58 Neil McLAREN 8 1:00.908:22.85 6 88.6785.91SuzukiOP

10 27 John MORGAN 8 1:00.138:23.17 8 89.8185.86KawasakiOP

11 77 Liam WESTON 8 1:00.988:23.80 7 88.5585.75Suzuki 750OP

12 25 Chris COOPER 8 1:02.068:38.09 7 87.0183.38SuzukiOP

13 78 Mark MEAKIN 7 1:03.947:44.05 7 84.4581.46SuzukiOP

14 71 Stuart DALE 7 1:04.237:45.88 6 84.0781.14KawasakiOP

Not-Classified

13 Paul FLETCHER 4 1:01.04DNF 2 88.47Kawasaki 4:14.27 84.95OP

Fastest Lap

Ben SCRANAGE 55.85 410 BMW 96.69OP

Start Time : 16:06

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters

Clerk of Course : Time Issued : Chief Timekeeper :

HS Sports Timing and Results Systems - www.hssports.co.uk 16 Jun 19 16:17

Ken Cooper

86.46Race Qualifying Speed - mph



CLASS RESULT - RACE 16 / 16A

Pl No Name Laps Best Lap onTime MPHMPHMachineCl

PRE-INJECTION

SUPPORTED BY

1 72 Anthony FROGGATT 8 1:00.388:14.90 2 89.4387.29Yamaha 1000PI

2 8 Adam WALTERS 8 1:00.928:19.69 8 88.6486.45Yamaha 1000PI

3 54 Andrew BOULTON 8 1:03.178:42.13 7 85.4882.74Yamaha 1000PI

4 84 Ash GIBSON 7 1:07.498:05.56 2 80.0177.85Yamaha 600PI

5 191 Gordon CLARK 7 1:07.168:06.39 3 80.4177.72Suzuki 1100PI

6 73 Gary PORTER 7 1:06.968:06.79 7 80.6577.65Suzuki 1100PI

7 169 Simon CUNLIFFE 7 1:07.838:14.47 6 79.6176.45Suzuki GSXR 750PI

8 640 Dominic BREWIN 7 1:10.868:36.00 3 76.2173.26Yamaha 600PI

9 55 John SALISBURY 7 1:10.888:39.96 6 76.1972.70Yamaha 1000PI

Fastest Lap

Anthony FROGGATT 1:00.38 272 Yamaha 1000 89.43PI

Start Time : 16:06

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters

Clerk of Course : Time Issued : Chief Timekeeper :

HS Sports Timing and Results Systems - www.hssports.co.uk 16 Jun 19 16:17

Ken Cooper

80.74Race Qualifying Speed - mph



CLASS RESULT - RACE 16 / 16A

Pl No Name Laps Best Lap onTime MPHMPHMachineCl

SOUND OF THUNDER

SUPPORTED BY

1 101 Rich BAKER 8 59.548:08.12 5 90.7088.50Triumph 675ST

2 513 Zach TANSLEY 8 1:01.818:28.03 7 87.3685.03Triumph 675ST

Fastest Lap

Rich BAKER 59.54 5101 Triumph 675 90.70ST

Start Time : 16:06

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters

Clerk of Course : Time Issued : Chief Timekeeper :

HS Sports Timing and Results Systems - www.hssports.co.uk 16 Jun 19 16:17

Ken Cooper

81.87Race Qualifying Speed - mph



OPEN SOLOS, PRE-INJECTION & SOUND OF THUNDER

LAP TIMES - RACE 16 / 16A

8

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Adam WALTERS

1 1:04.56 1:01.11 1:01.17 1:01.82 1:01.49 1:01.09 1:01.40 1:00.92

10

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Ben SCRANAGE

1 59.44 57.03 56.37 55.85 57.57 58.08 56.04 56.49

13

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Paul FLETCHER

1 1:04.35 1:01.04 1:01.39 1:01.52

25

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Chris COOPER

1 1:09.00 1:04.38 1:03.88 1:03.54 1:02.82 1:03.36 1:02.06 1:02.54

27

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

John MORGAN

1 1:08.37 1:03.18 1:01.32 1:00.74 1:01.19 1:00.24 1:01.24 1:00.13

31

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Brad VICARS

1 1:01.90 59.60 58.38 58.26 58.42 58.41 59.00 59.90

32

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Richard EGLIN

1 59.99 1:00.71 58.69 58.71 59.43 59.48 1:00.60 1:01.05

42

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Richard CHARLTON

1 1:07.22 59.78 59.08 58.02 56.85 58.71 57.02 1:00.12

54

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Andrew BOULTON

1 1:07.89 1:04.66 1:04.21 1:04.39 1:03.99 1:04.10 1:03.17 1:03.26

55

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

John SALISBURY

1 1:18.47 1:13.38 1:12.67 1:13.20 1:12.09 1:10.88 1:11.54

58

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Neil McLAREN

1 1:05.19 1:01.90 1:01.89 1:02.01 1:01.96 1:00.90 1:01.35 1:01.54

70

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Ash STONE

1 58.41 58.43 57.63 57.54 59.30 57.87 59.09 59.69

71

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Stuart DALE

1 1:09.99 1:05.75 1:04.75 1:05.15 1:04.36 1:04.23 1:04.89
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72

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Anthony FROGGATT

1 1:03.58 1:00.38 1:01.01 1:00.75 1:00.63 1:01.18 1:00.55 1:00.74

73

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Gary PORTER

1 1:13.41 1:08.54 1:07.24 1:07.02 1:08.55 1:07.85 1:06.96

77

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Liam WESTON

1 1:04.93 1:02.85 1:02.29 1:01.61 1:01.68 1:01.60 1:00.98 1:01.93

78

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Mark MEAKIN

1 1:09.56 1:05.85 1:04.71 1:04.76 1:04.23 1:04.30 1:03.94

80

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Harry JACKSON

1 1:06.31 1:00.92 1:00.28 59.86 59.71 59.28 59.05 59.05

84

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Ash GIBSON

1 1:11.63 1:07.49 1:07.66 1:08.31 1:08.03 1:07.86 1:07.77

88

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Josh DALEY

1 59.12 56.73 56.29 56.13 57.63 57.53 56.32 56.75

101

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Rich BAKER

1 1:02.01 1:00.23 59.84 59.72 59.54 1:00.17 59.61 1:01.25

169

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Simon CUNLIFFE

1 1:16.51 1:09.67 1:08.87 1:08.69 1:07.93 1:07.83 1:07.85

191

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Gordon CLARK

1 1:13.02 1:07.98 1:07.16 1:07.53 1:08.62 1:07.26 1:07.82

231

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Matthew BELL

1 1:05.28 1:01.07 1:01.11 1:01.29 1:00.59 1:00.18 1:01.54 1:00.54

513

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Zach TANSLEY

1 1:05.76 1:02.79 1:02.73 1:02.25 1:02.08 1:01.90 1:01.81 1:02.35

640

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Dominic BREWIN

1 1:16.34 1:12.74 1:10.86 1:11.42 1:11.58 1:13.32 1:12.61
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No Time No Time No Time No Time No Time No Time Time No No Time No TimeNo

Lap Chart OPEN SOLOS, PRE-INJECTION & SOUND OF THUNDER - RACE 16 / 16A

Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7 Lap 8 Lap 9 Lap 10

Time

70 1:03.97 88 2:01.53 88 2:57.82 88 3:53.95 88 4:51.58 88 5:49.11 88 6:45.43 88 7:42.18

88 1:04.80 10 2:02.05 10 2:58.42 10 3:54.27 10 4:51.84 10 5:49.92 10 6:45.96 10 7:42.45

10 1:05.02 70 2:02.40 70 3:00.03 70 3:57.57 70 4:56.87 84 5:49.93 *1 70 6:53.83 78 7:44.05 *1

32 1:05.53 32 2:06.24 32 3:04.93 32 4:03.64 640 4:58.49 *1 191 5:51.31 *1 84 6:57.79 *1 71 7:45.88 *1

101 1:07.76 31 2:07.61 31 3:05.99 31 4:04.25 31 5:02.67 73 5:51.98 *1 191 6:58.57 *1 70 7:53.52

31 1:08.01 101 2:07.99 101 3:07.83 101 4:07.55 32 5:03.07 70 5:54.74 73 6:59.83 *1 31 7:59.98

72 1:09.66 72 2:10.04 72 3:11.05 42 4:11.07 55 5:05.45 *1 169 5:58.79 *1 31 7:00.08 42 8:03.77

13 1:10.32 13 2:11.36 13 3:12.75 72 4:11.80 101 5:07.09 31 6:01.08 32 7:03.15 32 8:04.20

8 1:10.69 8 2:11.80 8 3:12.97 13 4:14.27 42 5:07.92 32 6:02.55 42 7:03.65 84 8:05.56 *1

77 1:10.86 231 2:12.94 42 3:13.05 80 4:14.40 72 5:12.43 42 6:06.63 169 7:06.62 *1 191 8:06.39 *1

58 1:11.30 58 2:13.20 231 3:14.05 8 4:14.79 80 5:14.11 101 6:07.26 101 7:06.87 73 8:06.79 *1

231 1:11.87 77 2:13.71 80 3:14.54 231 4:15.34 231 5:15.93 640 6:10.07 *1 80 7:12.44 101 8:08.12

513 1:12.12 42 2:13.97 58 3:15.09 58 4:17.10 8 5:16.28 80 6:13.39 72 7:14.16 80 8:11.49

80 1:13.34 80 2:14.26 77 3:16.00 77 4:17.61 58 5:19.06 72 6:13.61 231 7:17.65 169 8:14.47 *1

42 1:14.19 513 2:14.91 513 3:17.64 513 4:19.89 77 5:19.29 231 6:16.11 8 7:18.77 72 8:14.90

54 1:14.35 27 2:18.31 27 3:19.63 27 4:20.37 27 5:21.56 8 6:17.37 58 7:21.31 231 8:18.19

27 1:15.13 54 2:19.01 54 3:23.22 25 4:27.31 513 5:21.97 55 6:17.54 *1 77 7:21.87 8 8:19.69

25 1:15.51 25 2:19.89 25 3:23.77 54 4:27.61 25 5:30.13 58 6:19.96 27 7:23.04 58 8:22.85

78 1:16.26 78 2:22.11 78 3:26.82 78 4:31.58 54 5:31.60 77 6:20.89 640 7:23.39 *1 27 8:23.17

71 1:16.75 71 2:22.50 71 3:27.25 71 4:32.40 78 5:35.81 27 6:21.80 513 7:25.68 77 8:23.80

84 1:18.44 84 2:25.93 84 3:33.59 84 4:41.90 71 5:36.76 513 6:23.87 55 7:28.42 *1 513 8:28.03

191 1:20.02 191 2:28.00 191 3:35.16 191 4:42.69 25 6:33.49 25 7:35.55 640 8:36.00 *1

73 1:20.63 73 2:29.17 73 3:36.41 73 4:43.43 54 6:35.70 54 7:38.87 25 8:38.09

640 1:23.47 169 2:33.30 169 3:42.17 169 4:50.86 78 6:40.11 55 8:39.96 *1

169 1:23.63 640 2:36.21 640 3:47.07 71 6:40.99 54 8:42.13

55 1:26.20 55 2:39.58 55 3:52.25
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